
English Maths Science Geography History French Spanish
• Class novel: A Monster Calls
• Exploration of how character is 

presented
• Use of symbolism, metaphor 

and motif
• Narrative voice
• Word level analysis
• Presentation of relationships
• Theme of relationships, family, 

isolation, denial and loss
• Structure of story

• Choosing appropriate units
• Reading scales with simple 

divisions
• Time calculations
• Perimeter of polygons and 

simple compound shapes
• Area
• Fractions and decimals
• Shading fractions of shapes
• Finding fraction amounts
• Using number lines
• Expressing probability 

numerically

• Sublimation
• Solutions
• Solubility
• Pure substances and mixtures
• Levels of organisation
• Cells
• Microscopy
• Specialised cells 
• Diffusion

• The location of Maryport, 
London and several other major 
cities on a map of the UK

• Fieldwork
• Using aerial maps with an OS 

map
• What contour lines are for
• How parts of Maryport have 

changed
• Bar graphs
• Pie charts
• How to write questionnaires

• Norman England
• Bridging the gap – introduction 

of the Dark Ages (church, 
crusades, Vikings, wars, public 
health, east and west divide)

• Succession crisis and the Battle 
of Hastings for hinterland

• Rebellions
• Castles
• Feudal system
• Domesday Book
• Norman impact on Cumbria

• Months of the year
• The seasons
• Saying when your birthday is`
• Likes and dislikes
• Hobbies
• Opinions
• Items in the classroom
• The weather
• Colours
• Animals

• Saying when my birthday is
• Saying where I am from
• Numbers up to 31
• The months
• Describing hair
• Hair colours
• Describing eyes
• Eye colours
• Special features

Mr Bird
d.bird@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Miss Wright
a.wright@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mrs Poddington
c.poddington@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mrs Bradley
r.bradley@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mr Rainsley
m.rainsley@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mr Machard
m.machard@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Ms Fox 
e.fox@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

RE Technology Art Music ICT PE Personal 
Development

• Buddhism – its origins, key 
beliefs, key practices and 
denominations in societies

• Hinduism – its origins, key 
beliefs, key practices and 
denominations in societies

• Sikhism – its origins, key beliefs, 
key practices and 
denominations in societies

• Judaism – its origins, key beliefs, 
key practices and 
denominations in societies

Rotations between:
Graphics: Architectural perspective 
1 and 2 point perspectives
• Cityscapes
• Railways
• Bedroom interiors
• Drawing furniture textures
Textiles: Lucy Sparrow
• Stitch types and applique
Food technology
• Knife skills
• Hygiene

• Introduction to the visual 
elements

• Tone
• Texture
• Observational drawings
• Experimenting with scale

• Keyboard skills
• Understanding how the 

classroom keyboard is used and 
played

• Using a range of musical styles, 
genres and traditions

• Understanding the importance 
of ‘warming up’ before playing 
an instrument

• Exploring different keyboard 
instruments from different 
times and places

• Using a range of input and 
output devices

• Explaining the function of the 
main internal parts of basic 
computer architecture

• Outlining concepts behind the 
fetch-execute cycle

• Classifying a range of software 
including operating systems, 
utility and application software

• Rugby
• Netball
• Dance 
• Fitness

• Aspirations
• Self-esteem
• Wants and needs
• Prejudice and discrimination
• Introduction to being ethical

Miss Barcock
l.barcock@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Miss Cotton
h.cotton@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Miss Cotton
h.cotton@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mr Newton
d.newton@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Ms Cooper
s.cooper@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Ms Smith 
c.smith@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Ms Holliday
c.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.
uk

Half Term 2 Subject Overviews: What your child will be learning this half term

Head of year: Mr Fulton (n.fulton@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk)

Additional contact information: SENDCO: Mrs Johnstone b.Johnstone@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Safeguarding: Mrs Holliday leah.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Literacy: Mr Barlow m.barlow@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Pupil Premium: Mrs Poddington c.Poddington@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
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